

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.RAJASHEKER REDDY
AND
THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

IA No. 1 AND 3 OF 2020
IN
CRLA NO: 2159 OF 2018

IA.No.1 of 2020

Between:

1. Mahila Anasuya, W/o Ramanjaneyulu.
2. Bandaru Ravi, S/o Pentaiah
3. Mahila Anitha, W/o Srinivas,
4. Mahila Srinivas, S/o Ramanjaneyulu.



...Petitioners/A2 to A5
(Appellant in CRLA No. 2159 OF 2018
on the file of High Court)

AND

The State of Telangana, rep. by Public Prosecutor, High Court, Hyderabad. Through S.H.O.,
L.B.Nagar Police Station, R.R.District,

...Respondent/Respondent
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 389(1) of Cr.P.C., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to enlarge the petitioner/A3 to A5 on Bail by suspending the sentence imposed by the order dt.26-06-2018 in SC/ST SC. No.49 of 2017 on the file of the Special Sessions Judge for SC/ST/POA Act cum VIII Additional District & Sessions Judge RR District L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad, pending disposal of the CrI.A.No.2159 of 2018, on the file of the High Court.

IA.No.3 of 2020

Between:

Madapati Gowri, W/o Late Vinod

...Petitioner/Appellant No.1
(Appellant in CRLA No. 2159 OF 2018
on the file of High Court)

AND

The State of Telangana, rep by Public Prosecutor, High Court, Hyderabad, through S.H.O.,
L.B.Nagar Police Station, R.R.District,

...Respondent/Respondent
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 389(1) of Cr.P.C., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to enlarge the petitioner/A1 on Bail by suspending the sentence imposed by the order dt.26-06-2018 in SC/ST SC. No.49 of 2017 on the file of the Special Sessions Judge for SC/ST/POA Act cum VIII Additional District & Sessions Judge RR District L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad, pending disposal of the CrI.A.No.2159 of 2018, on the file of the High Court.

IA.No.1 of 2019

Petition under Section 389(1) of Cr.P.C., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to enlarge the petitioner herein on bail by suspending the sentence imposed in SC/ST.SC.No. 49 of 2017 dated 26-06-2018 on the file of the Special Sessions for SC/ST (POA) Act-cum-VII Additional District and Sessions Judge, RR.District at LB.Nagar, pending disposal of the CRLA No. 2159 of 2018, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and order dated 04-04-2019 made in IA.No.1 of 2019 and order dated 03-12-2019 made in IA.No.2 &3 of 2019 and upon hearing the arguments of K JOSEPH Advocate for the Appellants and of SRI PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent, the Court made the following

ORDER:

Heard. Perused the record.

This is the second bail application of the petitioners/A1 to A5. Earlier bail application of the petitioners/A1 to A5 was dismissed by this Court, vide order, dated 03.12.2019, in I.A.Nos.2 and 3 of 2019.

Since the earlier bail application of the petitioners/A1 to A5 was dismissed, at this juncture, there is nothing to take a different view.

Accordingly, these applications are dismissed.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-I.NAGALAKSHMI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Special Sessions Judge for SC/ST (POA) Act-cum-VII Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar
2. The II Metropolitan Magistrate, R.R. District, L.B. nagar
3. The Superintendent, Central Prision, (Women Prison)Chanchalguda, Hyderabad
4. One CC to SRI. K JOSEPH Advocate [OPUC]
5. Two CCs to PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, High Court at Hyderabad [OUT]
6. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

ARRJ & DRSAJ

DATED:27/07/2021

ORDER

IA.No.1 & 3 of 2020
IN
CRLA.No.2159 of 2018



BAIL DISMISSED